# OP \$190.00 87684758

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM683435

SUBMISSION TYPE:   NI	EW ASSIGNMENT
-----------------------	---------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Release of Security Interest at Reel 6285 Frame 0520

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/25/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Health In Motion, LLC
Street Address:	10910 Domain Drive, Suite 300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78758
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87684758	INSPIRE FITNESS MOTIVATE ON DEMAND	
Serial Number:	87684747	INSPIRE FITNESS MOTIVATE ON DEMAND	
Serial Number:	87684753	INSPIRE FITNESS MOTIVATE ON DEMAND	
Serial Number:	87684744	INSPIRE FITNESS MOTIVATE ON DEMAND	
Serial Number:	86202393	INSPIRE FITNESS	
Serial Number:	86118915	INSPIRE	
Serial Number:	78783214	SUNSET SWINGS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

**Correspondent Name: CT** Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Hanger - Corrective Release of Trademark [Executed]#page1.tif

source=Hanger - Corrective Release of Trademark [Executed]#page2.tif

source=Hanger - Corrective Release of Trademark [Executed]#page3.tif

source=Hanger - Corrective Release of Trademark [Executed]#page4.tif

# CORRECTIVE RELEASE (REEL/FRAME 6285/0520)

This CORRECTIVE RELEASE (this "<u>Corrective Release</u>"), dated as of October 25, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") pursuant to the Credit Agreement, in favor of HEALTH IN MOTION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Health</u>").

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), among the Agent and the grantors listed on the signature pages thereto (together with Health, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), pursuant to which Health purported to grant to the Agent a security interest in and to, among other collateral referenced therein, the Trademarks as listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (such Trademarks and any such other collateral relating to the Trademarks, collectively, the "<u>2018 Trademarks</u>"). The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 07, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6285/0520.

The Agent does not now own, has never owned, and, on the date the Trademark Security Agreement was executed, did not own, any security interest in the 2018 Trademarks. The 2018 Trademarks were inadvertently included in the Trademark Security Agreement in error. In order to correct such error, the Agent is executing this Corrective Release, at the request of Health.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates, withdraws and cancels any and all of its alleged lien on and security interest in and to the 2018 Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Limitation</u>. This Corrective Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the 2018 Trademarks and to no other collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Retained Collateral</u>"). The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Corrective Release.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Corrective Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as Agent

# SCHEDULE I

# **U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications**

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER OR REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Health In Motion LLC	87684758 (Pending ITU)	INSPIRE FITNESS MOTIVE ON DEMAND
Health In Motion LLC	87684747 (Pending ITU)	INSPIRE FITNESS MOTIVE ON DEMAND
Health In Motion LLC	87684753 (Pending ITU)	INSPIRE FITNESS MOTIVE ON DEMAND
Health In Motion LLC	87684744 (Pending ITU)	INSPIRE FITNESS MOTIVE ON DEMAND
Health In Motion LLC	86202393 / 4746124	INSPIRE FITNESS
Health In Motion LLC	86118915 / 4555908	INSPIRE
Health In Motion LLC	78783214 / 3238401	SUNSET SWINGS

**RECORDED: 10/25/2021**